



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPK/No:___/2020

Date: 29 October 2020

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 9 paragraph 1 under paragraph 1.1 point 1.1.2 and Article 12 paragraph 1 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council and pursuant to Regulation No. 06/20120 on Election of Prosecution Members of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, in the meeting held on October 29, 2020, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. Mrs. Ariana Shajkovci, Prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution in Prizren, is elected a member of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, for a term of five (5) years without the right to be re-elected, starting from January 1, 2021.
- II. Mrs. Ariana Shajkovci is oliged to exercise her duties and responsibilities as a member of the Council in accordance with applicable law.
- III. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision on the Web Portal of the prosecutorial system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- IV. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Bahri Hyseni

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Mrs. Ariana Shajkovci;
- KPC Secretariat;
- PPRU:
- KPC Archive.